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PROPOSAL: Avariance request to reduce the side yard setback from 10 feet to 8 feet and reduce
* the minimum lot width from 60 feet to 41 feet to allow a common-wall subdivision

from an existing duplex. :
FILENO: VAR2013 0005 APPLICANT: Jill Lingle; Scapy J Lingle
TO: Adjacent Property Owners || Property PCN: 5-B21-0-116-013-0
HEARING DATE: May 14, 2013 Owner(s): Jill Lingle &
o Soapy J Lingle
HEARING TIME: 7:00pm Size: 16,100 square feet
PLACE: Assembly Chambers Zoned: D5
Municipal Building . . .
155 South Seward St Site Address: 9135 Parkwood Drive
Juneau, Alaska 99801 Accessed via: Parkwood Drive

PROPERTY OWNERS PLEASE NOTE:

You are invited to attend this Public Hearing and present
written testimony. You are encouraged to submit written material to
than 8:30 A.M. on the Wednesday preceding the Public Hearing. Material

information packet given to the Planning Commission a few days before the Public Hearin
after the deadline will be provided to the Planning Commission at the Public Hearing.

oral testimony. The Planning Commission will also consider
the Community Development Department no later
s received by this deadline are included in the
g. Written material received

If you have questions, please contact Eric Feldt at Eric_Feldt@ci.juneau.ak.us or at 586-0764.

Planning Commission Agendas, Staff Reports and Meeting Results can be viewed at www.juneau.org/plancomm.
Date notice was printed: May 2, 2013
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Eric Feldt

~From:;  Soapy Lingle [csoapysales@gci.net]
Sent: Monday, May 06, 2013 12:14 PM

To: Eric Feldt
Subject: RE: Variance Findings
Eric,

5. A. This site is more than large enough for ZLL and all other requirements can be met. The site is
unique because it is located on a curve in the road and this has the effect of making lot frontage
narrower that it otherwise would be and narrower than that of other lots in the neighborhood.

B. The configuration of the site, located on a curve and platted without enough original width but
with plenty of overall area, unreasonably prevents owner from converting this duplex to a pair of Zero

lot line homes.

¢. As said above, thereis a unique physical feature of the lot on a curve in the roadway and
awkward platting that makes compliance with zoning standards outright impossible without variance.

6. The benefit enables the availability of two relatively low cost single fa mily homesintoa ve'ry
restricted residential market. The neighborhood will benefit from occupancy by owner families. No £

detriments can be sited. AFFORDABLE HOUSING.

Soapy Lingle
7234121
csoapysales@gci.net

From: Eric Feldt [mailto:Eric_Feldt@ci.juneau.ak.us]
Sent: Monday, May 06, 2013 11:22 AM

To: 'csoapysales@gci.net’

Subject: Variance Findings

Soapy,
I am nearly done writing the stall report for your variance. Two of the six variance findings have

not been met and our department will not recommend in support of the variance unless you
believe that these two findings can be met. The two findings are shown below.

5. That compliance with the existing standards would:

5/6/2013 Attachment B
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(A) Unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property for a permissible principal

(B) Unreasonably prevent the owner from using the property in a manner which is
consistent as to scale; amenities, appearance or features, with existing development in

the neighborhood of the subject property;

(C) Be unnecessarily burdensome because unique physical features of the property render
compliance with the standards unreasonably expensive;

or

(D)  Because of preexisting nonconforming conditions on the subject parcel the grant of the
Variance would not result in a net decrease in overall compliance with the Land Use
Code, CBJ Title 49, or the building code, CBJ Title 19, or both.

6. That a grant of the Variance would result in more benefits than detriments to the
neighborhood.

Sincerely,

Eric Feldt, Planner II, C.F.M.
Community Development Dept.
155 South Seward Street

City & Borough of Juneau, Alaska
Ph: (907) 586-0764

Fax: (907) 586-3365

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

The Truth will set you free.

5/6/2013
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Eric Feldt

From: Soapy Lingle [csoapysales@gci.net]
Sent:  Monday, May 06, 2013 5:16 PM

To: Eric Feldt

Subject: additonal comments

Eric,

A.  Common wall development is a permissible use within D-5 zoning district, not allowing for
variations within dimensional standards in situations that would not create any impacts would
be unreasonable restriction on private development rights.

B. Per the previous statement, denial of this variance would unreasonably prevent owner from
subdividing this parcel in a manner which would be consistent with scale, amenities, appearance
and existing pattern of the neighborhood.

C. Due to the geometry of the subject parcel, compliance with the standards is not achievable
without a variance. While this lot has more than enough area, and setbacks could be met if it
was not cost prohibitive, it does not have adequate width to accommodate a common wall sub

without a variance.

There is already a legally conforming two unit structure occupying this space, itis hard to imagine any
potential impacts that would develop as a result of a change in land ownership.

Please consider above comments.

Soapy Lingle

CB Race Realty
csoapysales@gci.net
723 4121 cell

789 8460 fax

5/7/2013
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Eric Feldt

__From: Soapy Lingle [csoapysales@gci.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, May 07, 2013 3:58 PM

To: Eric Feldt

Subject: RE: Variance report

Eric,

On your attachment under variance requirements you have number 2. thata grant of the variance
would result in more benefits than detriments to the neighborhood. Ithinkthisis number 6. Please
include following in your report.  When ownership is changed from one to two owners, the
maintenance obligation is also transferred. Having two owners caring for a structure and the grounds
increases the likelihood that they will be maintained in a appropriate fashion. Having owners in the
second unit increases the number of people who have a vested interestin the neighborhood issues.

Soapy

From: Eric Feldt [mailto:Eric_Feldt@ci.juneau.ak.us]
Sent: Tuesday, May 07, 2013 2:30 PM

To: 'Soapy Lingle'

Subject: Variance report

Soapy,

I have attached my draft report in this email. Findings 1, 5 & 6 are not met and, thus, I cannot
recommend in favor of this variance I have included your emailed comments as attachments to
this report. Please let me know if you have any additional comments or letters from the neighbors.

Thanks.

Eric Feldt, Planner I, C.F.M.
Community Development Dept.
155 South Seward Street

City & Borough of Juneau, Alaska
Ph: (907) 586-0764

Fax: (907) 586-3365

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

The Truth will set you free.

5/7/2013



| am your neighbor living at 9135 Parkwood‘ Dr. |

am in the process of converting my present home
from a duplex to two zero lot smgle family homes.
If you are not in opposition of this change, piease

sign below. Thankyou. Soapy Lingle
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